502974878 09/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3021477

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FABIANO MALARA			09/12/2014	
	Υ ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:		Fluke Corporation		
Street Address:	6920 S	6920 Seaway Boulevard		
City:	Everett	Everett		
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98203	98203		
PROPERTY NUMB				
Property T	уре	Number		
	уре			
Property T	ype er:	Number		
Property Ty Application Numbe	ype er:	Number		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to	Number14474081(206)224-0779o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ.	US Mail.	
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINI	US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINI 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600	US Mail.	
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINI	US Mail.	
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINI 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029	US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINI 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029	US Mail.	
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 14474081 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINI 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029 E	US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Fabiano Malara**, residing at Kleine Nobelstraat 74, Den Haag 2513 BZ The Netherlands, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ADJUSTABLE VOLUME STORAGE CONTAINER, Application No. 14/474,081, filed August 29, 2014;

AND, WHEREAS, Fluke Corporation, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 6920 Seaway Boulevard Everett, Washington 98203 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) and all applications on said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Den Haag september , 2014.	(city), The Netherlands, this day of
	ALM
Witnessed Dy	Fabiano Malara
Witnessed By: 12 September 2014	
Date:	Signature Natallya Ryzhykava
	Printed Name

KLM:jmb

FLUK\42991120.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 033735 FRAME: 0194

- ^

RECORDED: 09/12/2014